Solenoid coil MSFG, MSFW
538502115 |  | 03.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538502115 |  | 03.11.2025
Solenoid coil MSFG, MSFW
Type code
001 Series
MSFW Solenoid coil MSFW, for alternating current
MH Solenoid coil MH
MSG Solenoid coil MSG, for direct current
MD Solenoid coil MD
MSFG Solenoid coil MSFG, for direct current
MSN1W Solenoid coil MSN1W, for alternating current
MSN1G Solenoid coil MSN1G, for direct current
MSW Solenoid coil MSW, for alternating current
002 Operating voltage
12 12 V DC
24 24 V DC
42 42 V DC
110AC 110 V AC
230AC 230 V AC
24-50/60 24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
24/42-50/60 24 V DC and 42 V AC, 50/60 Hz
48-50/60 48 V AC, 50/60 Hz
110-50/60 110 V AC, 50/60 Hz
230-50/60 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
240-50/60 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
230AC-60 230 V AC, 60 Hz
230VAC 230 V AC
48AC 48 V AC
12DC 12 V DC
24AC 24 V AC
42AC-60 42 V AC, 60 Hz
110VAC 110 V AC
42AC 42 V AC
240AC 240 V AC
24VDC 24 V DC
24DC 24 V DC
24AC/12DC 24 V AC and 12 V DC
110AC-60 110 V AC, 60 Hz
003 Electrical connection
Plug to industry standard, type B
DS Plug to EN 175301, type A
PA Plug pattern to EN 175301-803, type A
004 Plug socket
Without
P With
005 Explosion prevention and protection
EX Explosion-proof to EN 50 028
32025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538502115 |  | 03.11.2025
Solenoid coil MSFG, MSFW
Datasheet
General technical data – Solenoid coils MSF
Operating voltage 12 V DC 42 V DC 24 V AC, 50/60
Hz
24 V DC and 42 V
AC, 50/60 Hz
48 V AC, 50/60
Hz
110 V AC, 50/60
Hz
230 V AC, 50/60
Hz
240 V AC, 50/60
Hz
Electrical connection 3-pin; Plug pins with connection pattern to Festo standard for MSSD-F
Type of mounting Via knurled nut
Max. tightening torque for
socket
0.4 Nm
Mounting position optional
Switching position indicator no